## Terms & Conditions

Customer Service: <a href="mailto:grassrootsmade@gmail.com">grassrootsmade@gmail.com</a>

Last updated: June 4, 2021

Welcome to Grassroots Made LLC. We provide online products and by using the Grassroots Made website you agree, on behalf of yourself and all members of your household and others who use any Service under your account, to the following conditions.

## Please read these conditions carefully.

#### COPYRIGHT

All content included in or made available through Grassroots Made, such as text, graphics, logos, button icons, images, audio clips, digital downloads, data compilations, and software is the property of Grassroots Made LLC or its content suppliers and protected by United States and international copyright laws. The compilation of all content included in or made available through any Grassroots Made is the exclusive property of Grassroots Made and protected by U.S. and international copyright laws.

#### **TRADEMARKS**

In addition, graphics, logos, page headers, button icons, scripts, and service names included in or made available through any Grassroots Made are trademarks or trade dress of Grassroots Made in the U.S. and other countries. Grassroots Made trademarks and trade dress may not be used in connection with any product or service that is not Grassroots Made, in any manner that is likely to cause confusion among customers, or in any manner that disparages or discredits Grassroots Made. All other trademarks not owned by Grassroots Made that appear in any Grassroots Made are the property of their respective owners, who may or may not be affiliated with, connected to, or sponsored by Grassroots Made.

#### **PATENTS**

One or more patents owned by Grassroots Made apply to the operation under license of one or more patents.

#### LICENSE AND ACCESS

You may not frame or utilize framing techniques to enclose any trademark, logo, or other proprietary information (including images, text, page layout, or form) of Grassroots Made without express written consent. You may not use any meta tags or any other "hidden text" utilizing Grassroots Made name or trademarks without the express written consent of Grassroots Made. You may not misuse Grassroots Made.

# REVIEWS, COMMENTS, COMMUNICATIONS, AND OTHER CONTENT

You may post reviews, comments, photos, videos, and other content; send e-cards and other communications; and submit suggestions, ideas, comments, questions, or other information, so long as the content is not illegal, obscene, threatening, defamatory, invasive of privacy, infringing of intellectual property rights (including publicity rights), or otherwise injurious to third parties or objectionable, and does not consist of or contain software viruses, political campaigning, commercial solicitation, chain letters, mass mailings, or any form of "spam" or unsolicited commercial electronic messages. You must use your email address when sending emails.

If you do post content or submit material, and unless we indicate otherwise, you grant Grassroots Made a nonexclusive, royalty-free, perpetual, irrevocable, and fully sublicensable right to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, perform, translate, create derivative works from, distribute, and display such content throughout the world in any media. Grassroots Made takes no responsibility and assumes no liability for any content posted by you or any third party.

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPLAINTS

Grassroots Made respects the intellectual property of others. If you believe that your intellectual property rights are being infringed, please email us <a href="mailto:grassrootsmade@gmail.com">grassrootsmade@gmail.com</a>.

#### **RISK OF LOSS**

All purchases of physical items from Grassroots Made are made pursuant to a shipment contract. This means that the risk of loss and title for such items pass to you upon our delivery to the carrier.

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS

Grassroots Made attempts to be as accurate as possible. However, Grassroots Made does not warrant that product descriptions or other content of any Grassroots Made 3rd party vendor is accurate, complete, reliable, current, or error-free. If a product offered by Grassroots Made itself is not as described, your sole remedy is to return it in unused condition.

#### **PRICING**

"List Price" means the suggested retail price of a product as provided by a manufacturer, supplier, or seller. We regularly check List Prices against prices recently found on other retailers. Certain products may have a "Was Price" displayed, which is determined using recent price history of the product on Amazon.

With respect to items sold by Grassroots Made, we cannot confirm the price of an item until you order.

#### **DISPUTES**

Any dispute or claim relating in any way to your use of any Grassroots Made will be adjudicated in the state or Federal courts in Prince George's County, MD, and you consent to exclusive jurisdiction and venue in these courts. We each waive any right to a jury trial.

## **APPLICABLE LAW**

By using any Grassroots Made, you agree that applicable federal law, and the laws of the state of Maryland, without regard to principles of conflict of laws, will govern these Conditions of Use and any dispute of any sort that might arise between you and Grassroots Made.

## SITE POLICIES, MODIFICATION, AND SEVERABILITY

Please review all policies on our site. We reserve the right to make changes to our site, policies, at any time. If any of these conditions shall be deemed invalid, void, or for any reason unenforceable, that condition shall be deemed severable and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining condition.

www.grassrootsmade.com